

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
<u>4th Year Maintenance Bill</u>						
Name of work :- Maintenance of Road						
From Khalishpur Yamuna Tola						
To Maulanagar under G.T.S.N.Y						
Agency - M/s Satyendra Singh						
D.O.S - 24-09-18						
D.O.C - 23-06-19						
Date of Actual Completion - 21-06-19						
Date of Entry - 12-08-23						
① Restoration of Reinforced						
do - do - all concrete						
8X	2.40X	1.25X	0.30	=	7.20	
6X	2.10X	1.60X	0.30	=	6.05	
7X	2.85X	1.15X	0.30	=	6.88	
4X	2.25X	1.80X	0.30	=	4.06	
12X	2.90X	1.60X	0.30	=	16.70	
9X	2.40X	1.55X	0.30	=	10.04	
14X	2.60X	1.45X	0.30	=	15.83	
15X	2.55X	1.35X	0.30	=	15.50	
3X	2.30X	1.80X	0.30	=	3.72	
Qty $\Rightarrow$ Total $\Rightarrow$					66.78 m ³	
					Limit 59.52 m ³	
② Maintenance of Earthen						
Shoulder do - do all comp						
10X	1.80X	1.20	=	21.60		
14X	2.00X	1.40	=	39.20		
Total $\Rightarrow$					60.80	

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F	60.80
	12X	2.50X	1.50	=	45.00
	10X	2.30X	1.40	=	32.20
	16X	1.95X	1.70	=	53.04
	18X	1.50X	1.45	=	39.15
	14X	2.00X	1.60	=	44.80
	10X	2.00X	1.50	=	30.00
	12X	2.00X	1.00	=	24.00
Qty $\Rightarrow$			Total $\Rightarrow$		328.99m ²
(3) Maintenance of Humedipe					
culvert clearing the way					
do do					
Qty $\Rightarrow$			3 Nos		

(4) Maintenance of Road

Sign do do complete

Qty — 1.350 K.M

(5) Maintenance of 200 meter / K.M

Stone do do

Qty $\Rightarrow$ 0.166 K.M

(6) Cutting of Branches of Tree

Qty $\Rightarrow$ 4 Nos

(7) Trimming of grass & Weeds

200X3.75 = 750 m²

(8) White Washing Two coat per wall

Qty — 59.04 m²

Continuation

20-23
12-20-23
J.E

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>4th Year Maintenance Bill</u>					
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① Restoration of Reinsett					
Qty —		86.78 m ³	Limit	59.62 m ³	
@ Rs 372 = 77/m ³					Rs 22224 = 00
② Maintenance of Earthen					
Shoulder do do					
Qty —		328.99 m ²			
@ Rs 56 = 21/m ²					Rs 18492 = 00
③ Maintenance of frame					
Pipe culvert					
Qty —		3 Nos			
@ Rs 1104 = 35 per Nos					Rs 3313 = 00
④ Maintenance of Road sign					
Qty —		1.350 K.M			
@ Rs 1067 = 44 per K.M					Rs 1441 = 00
⑤ Maintenance of 200 mds					
5 K.M Stone					
Qty —		0.166 K.M			
@ Rs 684 = 17 per K.M					Rs 114 = 00
⑥ Cutting of Branches of					
Tree do do					
Qty —		4 Nos			
@ Rs 103 = 73 per Nos					Rs 415 = 00
Total					Rs 45,999 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. 45,999=00
⑦ Trimming of grass & weeds					
Qty - 750 m ²					
@ Rs 2.14/m ²					Rs 1605=00
⑧ White Washing Two coat Parapet Wall -					
Qty - 59.04 m ²					
@ Rs 15.51/m ²					Rs 916=00
					Total Rs 48520=00
Less - 10% As per Approximate					4852=00
					Nett Rs 43668=00

Rs 43668=00 only

2
12-08-23
J.E